The Company is exposed to different risks directly linked to its energy trading operation, one of the main ones being
the risk characterized by changes in the price and quantity of energy.

Auren Energia S.A.

Explanatory notes
In thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

132 of 136

For the control and management of market risks inherent to the business, the Company establishes a risk limit in
order to guarantee that potential losses do not become financial losses.
The purpose of monitoring exposure to market risk for the Company is to inform the appropriate authorities for
decision-making and definition of action plans, if necessary.

Auren Energia S.A.

Notes to the financial statements

Years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021
In thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

133 of 136

29.3 Sensitivity analysis statements

The main risk factors that impact the pricing of financial instruments in cash equivalents, financial investments, liquidity fund - reserve account, loans, financing
and debentures, and derivative financial instruments are (i) interest rates CDI, TLP and IPCA. The sensitivity scenarios have been developed using market sources
and specialist sources.

The scenarios at December 31, 2022 are described below:

Scenario I - Considers market quotations of December 31, 2022, according to the base scenario defined by management to March 31, 2023;

Scenario II - Stressing by + or - 25% in the market curves of December 31, 2022;

Scenario III - Stressed by + or - 50% in the market curves of December 31, 2022.

   Scenario I

Fatores de risco  Balance Unity

 Shock in the

curves at

12/31/2022

 Scenario

result I -25% -50% +25% +50%

 Interest rates

 BRL - CDI 13,65%
 Cash equivalents, financial investments

and liquidity fund - reserve account
3,358,914.86   BRL thousands  -1bps (417)   (114,623)   (229,246)   114,623   229,246

 BRL - CDI 13,65% Principal of derivative financial instruments (i) 1,653.00   BRL thousands -1bps (5)   (81)   (171)   73   138

 BRL - CDI 13,65% Loans and financings (i) 569,920.00   BRL thousands  -1bps 71   19,449   38,897   (19,449)   (38,897)

 BRL - TJLP 7,37% Loans and financings (i) 1,538,393.00   BRL thousands 17 bps (2,615)   28,345   56,690   (28,345)   (56,690)

 BRL - IPCA 5,79% Loans and financings (i) 3,741,522.00   BRL thousands -29 bps 10,850   54,159   108,317   (54,159)   (108,317)

Impact on the result

Scenario II & III

Nature of operation

Consolidated

Auren Energia S.A.

Notes to the financial statements

Years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021
In thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

134 of 136

* bps - basis points

(i) The balances presented do not agree directly to the Note disclosures for derivatives, as the scenarios use interest rates on the principal amount of financial

operations.

(ii) Loans, financing and debentures do not include funding costs.

Scenario I

Nature of operation  Balance Unity

 Shock in the

curves at

12/31/2022

 Scenario

result I -25% -50% +25% +50%

 Interest rates

   BRL-CDI 13,65% Cash equivalents 1,050,796   BRL thousands  -1bps (131)   (35,858)   (71,717)   35,858   71,717

   BRL-CDI 13,65% Loans and financings (ii) 343,758   BRL thousands  -1bps 43   11,731   23,461   (11,731)   (23,461)

Parent company

Impact on the result

Scenario II & III

Auren Energia S.A.

Notes to the financial statements

Years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021
In thousands of reais unless otherwise stated

135 of 136

For future energy contracts, the main risk factor impacting their pricing is the exposure resulting from the difference
between the prices of future purchase and sale contracts and market prices. Such exposures present considerable
volatilities, reflecting variations in the results of the Company and its subsidiary Auren Comercializadora.

To assess the possible variability of the result of marking to market the future energy contracts, a simulation was
performed on the basis of the market price behavior over the last ten years. The possible result scenarios were
divided into four quartiles. The first and third quartiles at a significance level of 75% of the sample analyzed, meaning